

## PRESS RELEASE

Cementir Holding: The Court of Rome has published the decree of approval of Sacci Spa's composition with creditors

Rome, 8 June 2016 – Cementir Holding announces that the Court of Rome published on June 7, 2016 the decree of approval of the composition with creditors of the company Sacci Spa, which includes the offer to purchase its business divisions submitted by the subsidiary Cementir Italia Spa.

Pursuant to Article 180 paragraph 3 of the Bankruptcy Act, the Court has verified the regularity of the procedure and the outcome of the creditors' vote and approved the arrangement with a motivated decree.

The closing of the transaction, subject to the satisfaction of all conditions to which it is subject, is expected by the end of July 2016.

**CEMENTIR HOLDING** is an Italian multinational company that produces and distributes grey and white cement, ready-mixed concrete, aggregates and concrete products. Cementir Holding is part of Caltagirone Group and has been listed on the Italian Stock Exchange since 1955, currently in the STAR segment. Through its subsidiaries Aalborg Portland, Cimentas and Cementir Italia, Cementir Holding operates in 16 countries across 5 continents.

Media Relations
Tel. +39 06 45412365
Fax +39 06 45412300
ufficiostampa@cementirholding.it

Investor Relations
Tel. +39 06 32493481
Fax +39 06 32493274
invrel@cementirholding.it

@CementirHolding | www.cementirholding.it